Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Attorney Docket No. 020375-052100US

U.S. DEP/	ARTMÉNT (OF COMMER	₹CE
United States F	Patent and T	rademark Of	ffice

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Concord EFS, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: First Data Corporation Internal Address: M21A2		
Execution Date(s) 02/23/05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 12500 East Belford Avenue		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Englewood		
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: CO Country: USA Zip: 80112-5939		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,350,906 ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Darin J. Gibby Internal Address: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 		
City: <u>San Francisco</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>94111-3834</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (415) 576-0200 Fax Number: (415) 576-0300 Email Address: djg@townsend.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>20-1430</u> Authorized User Name <u>Townsend and</u> Townsend and Crew LLP		
9. Signature: Signature Darin J. Gibby Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 3			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

604**5**3510 v1

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0136

Attorney Docket No.: 020375-052100US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Concord EFS, Inc., of 2525 Horizon Lake Drive; Memphis, Tennessee 38133, a corporation of the state of Delaware, is a Sole owner, of U.S. Patent Number 5,350,906, dated September 27, 1994, for CURRENCY TRANSFER SYSTEM AND METHOD USING FIXED LIMIT CARDS.

WHEREAS, First Data Corporation of 12500 East Belford Avenue, Suite M21A2, Englewood, CO 80112-5939, a corporation of the state of Delaware, wishes to purchase all Assignor's rights to and under the patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all [his/her] right, title and interest in the patent to First Data Corporation for the entire term of the patent and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof.

Dated: 2/23/05

Signed

<u>Ken Algiene</u>

Typed or Printed Name

Vice President & Assistant Secretary Title/Concord EFS, Inc.

60421791 v1

RECORDED: 03/25/2005